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Playback: From Dylan to Urs Fischer, artists seek 
Peter Agelasto ’96 to access their life’s work.  
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academic journeys and discoveries.
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COLBY

You, too, can  
make a significant 

difference at Colby.  

For more information, contact 
Colby’s Office of College and Student 
Advancement at 207-859-3191 or visit 
colby.edu/support-colby

“All of us who went to Colby 
had doors of opportunity 
opened to us through our 
education, so let’s give that 
opportunity to others. Let’s 
make that a priority.”

—Suni ’99 and  
Kristin Fairman Thakor ’99 
created the Thakor Family 
Endowed Financial Aid Fund

 “The    
 least we   
  can do 
is return   
 the 
favor.” 
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Exclusively Online 

Carol Majdalany Williams ’75 had been in 
Nepal for 10 days when the earthquake 
struck. She kept teaching—and the 
students kept coming.

Charles Bassett Teaching Award winner and 
Islamic history expert Associate Professor 
of History John Turner says he learns from 
his students as well. 

Kate Weiler ’04 has tapped the new maple-
sap market with her company DRINKmaple. 
The nutritious drink shows sap is for more 
than syrup.

In Each Issue
From President David A. Greene

Feedback

This Caught Our Attention

From the Editor

Colby in a Number 

Shorter Takes

Media

Class Notes 

Obituaries

Read/Listen/Watch

First Person

16

17

18

74

3

12

13

10

14

16

26

49    

70    

74

75

COLBYSummer 2015
Vol. 104  Issue 1

On the Cover:
Will Simmons ’17J leans to scrutinize a queen 
bumblebee (Bombus impatiens) in a field of ragged 
robin (Lychnis flos-cuculi) near the Colby campus. 
Simmons is studying the effect of pesticides on bees, 
focusing on the insects’ immune system. Story: Page 30. 
(Photo by Heather Perry ’93) 

Staff
Ruth J. Jackson
executive editor

Gerry Boyle ’78
managing editor 

Barbara E. Walls
director of creative services

Stephen Collins ’74
college editor

Robert P. Hernandez
senior graphic designer, illustration

Ben Greeley, Arne Norris
web development and design

Robert Clockedile
social media manager

Maria Landry
class notes editor

James Bowdoin, Fred Field, Dennis Griggs, 
Milton Guillen ’15, Forrest MacCormack, Pedzi 
Makumbe ’02, Heather Perry ’93, Stacey Rice, Peter 
Quayle ’15, Dustin Satloff ’15, Mary Schwalm ’99
contributing photographers

Jenny Chen ’12, Andrew Clark, Christina Dong ’17, 
Elaine Howley, Pedzi Makumbe ’02, Tilar Mazzeo, 
Jacob McCarthy, Lauren Pongan ’09, Pat Sims, 
Claire Sykes, John Turner 
contributing writers

Administration
David A. Greene, president  
Ruth J. Jackson, vice president for communications

Alumni Council Executive Committee 
David S. Epstein ’86, chair and president 
Deborah Wathen Finn ’74, P’07 immediate past chair  
Carolyn Gray Kimberlin, Boyd Allen III ’75, Lisa Kehler 
Bubar ’73, Justin C. DePre ’06, Matthew Hancock ’90, 
P’19, Richard W. Highland ’80, Shaquan A. Huntt ’13, 
Peter R. Reif ’83, P’16, Brooke McNally Thurston ’03

To contact Colby Magazine: 
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